
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNF 

No. 
53 

107 
24 
50 
74 
48 
40 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 

DNF 

Name 
Paul MacFarlane 
Gavin Sweeney 
Marjorie Lundberg 
Ronnie Chuck 
Mark Edwards 
Eric Poulsen 
Donald Manthe 

Class 
FC 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

Laps 
19 
18 
17 
17 
17 
10 
1 

Best Tm 
1:50.831 
2:01.746 
2:03.685 
2:06.510 
2:08.710 
1:51.646 
2:27.378 

Diff 

1 Lap 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
9 Laps 

DNF 

Total Tm 
35:34.491 
36:46.220 
35:41.623 
36:17.781 
36:52.274 
19:12.343 
2:30.167 

Make 
2001 Van Diemem RF01 
2008 Protoform P4 
1996 Caracal C1 
1992 Mysterian M2 
1982 Glamdring 
2014 piper DL7 Honda 
1978 Volkswagen LYNXX 

Hometown 
Goleta, CA 
Brooklyn, NY 
Beaverton, OR 
Redwood City, CA 
Los Angeles. CA 
Clovis, CA 
Santa Rosa, CA 

Region 
CSCC 
SFR 
SanF 
SFR 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 

Member # 
411992 
377908 
209210 
40659 
63787_1 
527187 
254525 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/23/2025 2:29:29 PM 

Chief of Timing and Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Series Race Director: Joe Stadelman 

Region Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman SOM: Dave Deborde 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CalClub 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

82.035 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.831 

Best Speed 

83.154 

Best Lap by 

53 - Paul MacFarlane 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 3 FF, FV, F600 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (19 Laps) started at 13:15:26 

The Circuit at Buttonwillow  2.560 miles 

2/23/2025 13:05 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
February 22-23, 2025

The Circuit at Buttonwillow Raceway Park
Sanction #25-ST-63924


