

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour February 22-23, 2025 The Circuit at Buttonwillow Raceway Park Sanction #25-ST-63924



Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour

Sorted on Laps

Group 3 FF, FV, F600

The Circuit at Buttonwillow 2.560 miles

Race Sunday OFFICIAL

2/23/2025 13:05

Race (19 Laps) started at 13:15:26

Pos	No.	PIC	Name	Class	_aps	Best Tm	Diff	Total Tm	Make	Hometown	Region	Member #
1	53	1	Paul MacFarlane	FC	19	1:50.831		35:34.491	2001 Van Diemem I	Goleta, CA	CSCC	411992
2	107	1	Gavin Sweeney	FV	18	2:01.746	1 Lap	36:46.220	2008 Protoform P4	Brooklyn, NY	SFR	377908
3	24	2	Marjorie Lundb	FV	17	2:03.685	Laps	35:41.623	1996 Caracal C1	Beaverton, OR	SanF	209210
4	50	3	Ronnie Chuck	FV	17	2:06.510	Laps	36:17.781	1992 Mysterian M2	Redwood City, CA	SFR	40659
5	74	4	Mark Edwards	FV	17	2:08.710	Laps	36:52.274	1982 Glamdring	Los Angeles. CA	CSCC	63787_1
6	48	1	Eric Poulsen	FF	10	1:51.646	Laps	19:12.343	2014 piper DL7 Hor	Clovis, CA	CSCC	527187
DNF	40	ONF	Donald Manthe	FV	1	2:27.378	DNF	2:30.167	1978 Volkswagen L'	Santa Rosa, CA	CSCC	254525

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
1 Lap	82.035	1:50.831	83.154	53 - Paul MacFarlane

Series Race Director: Joe Stadelman Region Chief Steward: Maggie Clark Chairman SOM: Dave Deborde

Chief of Timing and Scoring: Ellen Lowery

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: CalClub

Orbits

Chairman SOM: Dave Deborde Printed: 2/23/2025 2:29:29 PM